MEDIA RELEASE

CONTACT: Kathleen McEntee

760.262.4080

KathleenMcEntee@KMcEnteeAssoc.com



Summer Fun with Desert Recreation District

Activities Galore Throughout the Valley to Beat the Heat

Indio, CA (May 28, 2013) – Residents can stay fit and healthy AND beat the heat this summer thanks to the Desert Recreation District. The Desert Recreation District (DRD) is "The Recreation Resource" in the Coachella Valley. DRD manages Community Centers, Pools, Parks and Ballfields with the purpose of providing recreational programming and events.



The line-up this summer is extensive and includes:

- **Summer Camp** Full day summer camps for kids with fun activities in Palm Desert, Indio and Coachella
- **Open Swim and Swimming Lessons** Head to the water at Pawley Pool in Indio, Bagdouma Pool in Coachella or Mecca Pool in Mecca
- **Summer Gymnastics** Weekly tumbling and Friday Jamboree with the District Gymnastics Academy at the Indio Community Center
- **Summer Youth Basketball Camp** For ages 5-14 at the Indio Community Center
- **Summer Softball League** Men's teams play in Thousand Palms
- Indoor Soccer Clinic Youth play at the Indio Community Center
- **Summer Youth Volleyball Camp** Learn the basics while having fun at the Indio Community Center
- **Recreation Outdoor Club** Six great trips are planned to keep kids learning and engaged during the summer. From biking and hiking to water parks and fishing, kids will enjoy, learn and have fun.

The cost for most activities is nominal and most community events are free. For more information on Desert Recreation District programs and activities, check out the website at: MyRecreationDistrict.com or pick up a local Activities Guide at DRD Community Centers in Palm Desert, Thousand Palms, Bermuda Dunes, La Quinta, Indio, Indio Hills, Coachella, Mecca and North Shore or at DRD's Administrative office in Indio.

For more information, contact Desert Recreation District at 760-347-3484 or www.MyRecreationDistrict.com. Para informacion en Español 760-396-0257.

About Desert Recreation District

The Desert Recreation District supports communities throughout the Coachella Valley by partnering with them to encourage healthy lifestyles, wellness activities and positive out-of-school programs. The District maintains quality park and recreation facilities and trails, initiates and delivers programs and services, and facilitates leisure opportunities for residents of all ages. Programs vary by community. For more information contact DRD at www.MyRecreationDistrict.com or 760-347-3484.